

## Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 0078-16, Version: 1

A Resolution amending Resolution No. 563-2015, and authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an Amendment to the ASO Agreement with Blue Cross Blue Shield/Anthem Health Plans of Ky., Inc., correcting the per service per month fee from \$44.45 to \$34.29. [Div. of Human Resources, Maxwell]

Authorization to execute a revised and corrected Agreement with Anthem Blue Cross Blue Shield on the administrative fee in the ASO Agreement that was previously signed and executed on June 2014 for the period beginning January 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015. The initial ASO Agreement reflected a fee of \$44.45 PSPM and the revised administrative fee was \$34.29. Funds are Budgeted. (L78-16)(Maxwell/Hamilton)

Budgetary Implications [select]: No

Advance Document Review:

**Law**: { Select Yes/No, Completed by [Attorney Name, Date]}

**Risk Management**: {Select Yes/No, Completed by [Official, Date]}

Fully Budgeted [select]: NA

Account Number:

This Fiscal Year Impact: \$

Annual Impact: \$

Project:

Activity:

**Budget Reference:** 

**Current Balance:** 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That Resolution No. 563-2015 be and hereby is amended to account

for the Amendment stated in Section 2.

## File #: 0078-16, Version: 1

Section 2 - That the Mayor, on behalf of Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute the Amendment to the ASO Agreement with Blue Cross Blue Shield/Anthem Health Plans of Kentucky, Inc., correcting the per service per month fee from \$44.45 to \$34.29.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

<u>N</u>	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	